

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 In

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO.4928/2005

PADAM CHAND AGGARWAL  
)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH CHAND MITTAL  
)

Respondent(s)

(for restoration)

Date: 25/08/2005 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B.SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List I.A. No.3 (For Restoration) on 2nd September,  
2005.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master